Investment income due  2,456)  0.0  2,456)   2,456)

Amounts receivable for sales  329)  0.0  329)   329)

Net equity options (UK) 187)  19.0 223)  151)

Net equity options (overseas) (1,340)  18.0 (1,581) (1,099)

Amount payable for purchases (1,137)  0.0 (1,137)  (1,137)

Net currency forwards -) 0.0 -) -)

Net investment assets 2,389,638)  2,758,346) 2,020,930)

The Highland Council Pension Fund

Unaudited Annual Report and Annual Accounts 2023/24

100

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the

Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits.

The Fund’s investment advisors suggest that a 100-basis point (BPS) movement in

interest rates is appropriate for carrying out the interest rate sensitivity analysis.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange

rates, remain constant, and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available

to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in interest rates:

Asset type Carrying

amount as at 31

March 2024

Change in year in the net

assets available to pay

benefits

  +1% -1%)

 £000 £000 £000)

Cash and cash equivalents  32,204 322 (322)

Bank accounts 7,888 79 (79)

Legal & General fixed interest gilts 26,735 267 (267)

Legal & General index linked gilts 12,321 137 (137)

Fidelity and Robeco (fixed income) 224,601 123 (123)

Total 303,749 928 (928)

Asset type Carrying

amount as at 31

March 2023

Change in year in the net

assets available to pay

benefits

  +1% -1%)

 £000 £000 £000)

Cash and cash equivalents  39,376 394 (394)

Bank accounts 15,011 150 (150)

Legal & General fixed interest gilts 30,475 305 (305)

Legal & General index linked gilts 13,708 137 (137)

Fidelity and Robeco (fixed income) 213,052 2,131 (2,131)

Total 311,622 3,117 (3,117)

The Highland Council Pension Fund

Unaudited Annual Report and Annual Accounts 2023/24

101

Currency risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial

instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The Fund is

exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency

other than the base currency of the Fund (£ Sterling).

The Fund’s currency rate is routinely monitored by the Council and its investment

advisors in accordance with the Fund’s risk management strategy, including monitoring